FORM PTO-1895 (Rev. 8-93)	09-04-19	98	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		ÜNLÜ	- · · · <b>▼</b>	36547/Haws
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼    To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	1008112	30		documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Albert G. Gurries, II Sam T. Hong	1000112	2. Name an	d address of re aws Compa	celving party(les) ny, a Nevada Corp.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attache	d? ⊡ Yes 24%No	internal A		55 Kleppe Lane arks, Nevada 89431
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD		Street Ac	ddress: SAM	£ 40
CX Assignment	☐ Merger	Stiest VC	JU1688	W 65
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
Other		Clty:		_ State:ZIP
Execution Date: July 2, 1998		Additional	name(s) & addres	s(ee) attached? 🔾 Yes 🖔 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) N/A	Additional numbers at	N	omt No.(s) I/A E×No	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be male.		6. Total nu	umber of applice	ations and patents involved:
Name: Stuart O. Lowry.  KELLY BAUE Internal Address: & KELLEY	Reg. No. 26,563 RSFELD LOWRY LPP. a Ave., #1650	<u>;</u> ⊒ End □ Aut	besok	1)\$ 40.00 harged to deposit account
Street Address: SAME			it account num	ber:
City:State:	ZIP:			his page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT U	BE THIS SPACE		
Scott W. Kelley, Reg. N Name of Person Signing	V 10	Signature	<del>}</del>	August 21, 199

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment made on JULY Zwe, 1998, by Albert G. Gurries, II of Reno, Nevada and Sam T. Hong of Sparks, Nevada, Assignors, to Haws Company, a Nevada corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 1455 Kleppe Lane, Sparks, Nevada 89431.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful FREEZEPROOF VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR A DRINKING FOUNTAIN, for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by them this day; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

PATENT REEL: 9417 FRAME: 0255 Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this

Assignment on the date first above written.

Assignors:

Albert G. Gurries, II

Sam T. Hong

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of <u>2</u>	evada )			
State of <u>2</u> 2 County of	Wahre )			
//	2, 1998 before me, Just, Notary Public,			
personally ar	ppeared <u>Albert G. Gurriès, II</u> ,			
$\overline{\chi}$	personally known to me			
-	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the			
	person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument			
	and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in			
	his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their			
	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon			
	behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
WITNESS m	y hand and official seal.  JANET HURST			
San	Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County			
(Signature of	No. 98-2901-2 - EXPIRES II NE 20 2002			
Capacity Claimed by Signer (Optional)				
	Though statute does not require the Notary to fill in the data			
	below, doing so may prove invaluable to persons relying on the			
	document.			
_ Individual	_ Corporate Officer(s)			
Partner(s)	Limited General			
Attorney-ir	n-FactTrustee(s)			
Guardian/	Conservator Other:			
FILL	REPRESENTING:			
Name of person(s) or entity(ies)				
15	7-20			

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of <u>Nevada</u> )				
State of <u>Nevada</u> )  County of <u>Washae</u> )				
On July 2, 1998 before me, Jane Vhust, Notary Public, personally appeared Sam T. Hong				
✓ personally known to me				
_ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the				
person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument				
and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in				
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their				
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon				
behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.				
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
JANET HURST Notary Public - State of Novada Appointment Recorded in Washos County No: 98-2300-2 - EXPIRES JUNE 29, 2002				
Capacity Claimed by Signer (Optional)				
Though statute does not require the Notary to fill in the data				
below, doing so may prove invaluable to persons relying on the				
document.				
Individual Corporate Officer(s)				
Partner(s)LimitedGeneral				
Attorney-in-Fact Trustee(s)				
Guardian/Conservator Other:				
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:				
Name of person(s) or entity(ies)				

RECORDED: 08/25/1998

PATENT REEL: 9417 FRAME: 0258